PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2343

- Page 4, line 24, after "provider" insert "unless a specific reason why the principal desires a health care provider to act as an agent is provided in the health care directive"
- Page 4, line 26, after "provider" insert "unless a specific reason why the principal desires an employee of the health care provider to act as an agent is provided in the health care directive"
- Page 5, line 13, replace the first underscored comma with "or" and remove "durable"
- Page 5, line 29, overstrike "power of"
- Page 5, line 30, overstrike "attorney for health care" and insert immediately thereafter "directive"
- Page 6, line 20, replace "to" with "regarding"
- Page 7, line 11, overstrike "power" and insert immediately thereafter "directive"
- Page 10, line 28, overstrike "durable power of attorney for" and after "care" insert "directive"
- Page 11, line 19, replace "Permit the agent to arrange" with "Arrange"
- Page 11, line 25, overstrike "a durable power of"
- Page 11, line 26, overstrike "attorney for health care" and insert immediately thereafter "the appointment of an agent in a health care directive"
- Page 12, line 21, replace "withdrawl" with "withdrawal"
- Page 12, line 28, replace "withdrawl" with "withdrawal"
- Page 12, line 29, replace "qualified patient" with "principal"
- Page 13, line 4, replace "withdrawl" with "withdrawal"
- Page 13, line 10, after "attorney" insert "or other directives"

Page 18, line 23, replace "know" with "known", after the second "or" insert "my agent", and replace "may" with "my"

Page 20, line 29, replace "some or all" with ", at a minimum,"

Page 20, line 30, remove "of this" and after "II" insert "(B)"

Page 21, line 2, after the second underscored period insert:

"(<u>A)</u>"

Page 21, after line 25, insert:

"<u>(B)</u>"

Renumber accordingly